Friday Night Lights XC Festival 2023

Hosted by Mount Tabor High School
Ivey Redmon Sports Complex -- Kernersville NC
Friday, September 8, 2023

Event 6 Boys 5k CC Open

Team Scores

Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 *8 *9
Results - Men

1 West Stokes 132 4 9 15 51 53 113 144
2 Union Pines 168 2 7 17 64 78

3 South Stanly 184 5 18 24 49 88 137 164
4 Mallard Creek 236 16 34 44 69 73 75 76
5 Williams 250 8 12 37 58 135 147

6 NC Leadership Academy 255 30 32 59 60 74 95 96
7 Northwood 265 13 23 41 71 117 119 140
8 Bishop McGuinness 270 29 36 39 72 94

9 Willow Spring 285 19 26 62 81 97 134 143
10 Wilkes Central 285 27 47 55 70 86 138

11 Heritage Leadership 286 10 48 65 80 83 85 91
12 Corvian Community School 305 1 14 87 93 110 123 124
13 North Iredell 324 11 33 79 92 109 126 139
14 Forbush 329 42 45 52 84 106 122 142
15 Southwest Guilford 364 6 66 8 101 102 160 163
16 Cornerstone Charter 376 25 28 50 107 166 181

17 Avery County 380 31 67 68 103 111 186 189
18 Caldwell Academy 416 3 21 43 173 176 184 187
19 Providence Grove 475 38 82 104 120 131 136 167
20 Western Guilford 516 63 99 112 115 127 153 157
21 Polk County 531 22 46 133 151 179 182 188
22 Ledford 543 20 116 125 128 154 162 168
23 Southeast Guilford 546 35 108 118 129 156 171 174
24 North Davidson 578 54 90 105 152 177 178

25 Voyager Academy 586 40 77 114 172 183

26 Gray Stone Day 623 57 121 141 146 158 175 180
27 Randleman 631 98 100130 148 155

28 Freedom 641 56 61 169 170 185

29 Wesleyan Christian 735 132 145 149 150 159 161 165



Results - Men

1 Cole Fiorillo

2 Corbin Weeks

3 Hunter Riffey

4 Zeb Mathis

5 Joshawa Huneycutt
6 Faneal Tsegay

7 Logan Totten-Lancaster

8 Easton Freeman

9 Trevor Shiffert

10 Elijah Hucks

11 Maddox Gantt

12 Cade Cresswell
13 Max Thomas

14 Jordan Wiley

15 Carson Williams
16 Chad Goodman
17 Kevin Noble Jr.
18 Brayden Muhly
19 Eli Thompson

20 Thomas Brown
21 Sawyer Dobbins
22 Luke Collins

23 Jalyn Thomas

24 Joe Flynn

25 Hayden Jernigan
26 Drew Resler

27 Jack Barbulescu
28 Gabe Brock

29 Benjamin Harrison
30 Drew Pacholke
31 Caden Swisher
32 Cain Hart

33 Walter Martin

34 Abram Swenson
35 Brody Smith

36 Tynarie Mckinney
37 Bryce Whiteside
38 Stephen Hawley
39 Henri Lanzoni
40 Kelton Shoptaw
41 Cole Clothier

42 Owen McMurray
43 Jesse Sikes

44 Elijah Brown

45 Dominic Mckinley
46 Kyllen Weathers
47 Drake Parker
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Corvian Community
Union Pines
Caldwell Academy
West Stokes

South Stanly
Southwest Guilford
Union Pines
Williams

West Stokes
Heritage Leadership
North Iredell

Porter Ridge
Williams
Northwood

Corvian Community
West Stokes
Mallard Creek
Union Pines

South Stanly
Willow Spring
Ledford

Caldwell Academy
Polk County
Northwood

South Stanly
Cornerstone Charter
Willow Spring
Wilkes Central
Cornerstone Charter
Bishop McGuinness
NC Leadership
Avery County

NC Leadership

The Covenant School
North Iredell
Mallard Creek
Southeast Guilford
Bishop McGuinness
Williams
Providence Grove
Bishop McGuinness
Voyager Academy
Northwood

Forbush

Caldwell Academy
Mallard Creek
Forbush

16:14.0
16:25.6
16:28.6
17:06.6
17:11.3
17:15.1
17:19.1
17:20.5
17:22.2
17:43.7
17:44.4
17:53.3
17:55.9
17:59.6
18:17.2
18:18.1
18:30.8
18:31.1
18:38.5
18:44.9
18:46.7
18:48.1
18:49.6
18:51.8
18:53.4
18:59.4
19:04.8
19:06.3
19:10.4
19:12.4
19:14.2
19:14.9
19:15.7
19:16.8
19:18.1
19:20.2
19:22.6
19:23.9
19:24.2
19:27.6
19:27.6
19:30.1
19:30.7
19:31.0
19:32.7
19:32.9
19:35.4
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48 Davis Young
49 Evan Laws

50 Matthew Yarborough

51 Naylen Hetland
52 Tristen Cole

53 Luke Nickless
54 Isaiah Preslar

55 Eli Nickless

56 Kyle Nifong

57 Samuel Duncan
58 Roland Millsaps
59 Jonah Griggs

60 Wesley Rodgers
61 Roman Newton
62 William Martin
63 William Swisher
64 Cameron Urin
65 Kyle Stanley

66 Jacob Morley
67 Monte Hay

68 Mitchell Crolle
69 Alexander Pratt
70 Noah Holtsclaw
71 John Gragg

72 Jaziah Thompson
73 Tyler Burch

74 Brian Krebs

75 Caleb Eaton

76 Isaac Marez

77 Colten Frias

78 Ethan Humphrey
79 Leo Bolejack

80 Carter Pasfield
81 Louis Defrate
82 Ben Pudlo

83 Drennan Fraver
84 Lincoln Showers
85 Nickolas Mayer
86 Caleb Ward

87 Renth Hayes

88 Joelle Claudio

89 Jose Pina-Velasquez

90 Bryce Tennant
91 Kaleb Thornton
92 Andrew Lyall
93 Cohen Whitley
94 Micah Burkett
95 Jake Mueser

96 Jason Martin
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West Stokes
Forbush

West Stokes

North Davidson
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Pisgah
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Gray Stone Day
Williams
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NC Leadership
Freedom

Willow Spring
Western Guilford
Union Pines
Heritage Leadership
Southwest Guilford
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Mallard Creek
Wilkes Central
Northwood

Bishop McGuinness
Mallard Creek

NC Leadership
Mallard Creek
Pisgah

Mallard Creek
Voyager Academy
Union Pines

North Iredell
Heritage Leadership
Willow Spring
Providence Grove
Heritage Leadership
Mallard Creek
Forbush

Heritage Leadership
Wilkes Central
Corvian Communit
South Stanly
Southwest Guilford
North Davidson
Heritage Leadership

19:39.5
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19:46.0
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19:48.0
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19:49.0
19:51.9
19:52.3
19:53.4
19:54.3
19:56.3
19:57.9
19:58.4
19:59.9
20:01.5
20:01.8
20:02.2
20:07.2
20:07.4
20:09.8
20:13.0
20:14.5
20:19.4
20:21.4
20:23.0
20:24.4
20:25.5
20:26.5
20:26.9
20:27.6
20:28.3
20:29.5
20:30.8
20:31.5
20:32.1
20:33.0
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20:41.0
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97 Mason Goforth
98 Elijah Ward

99 Drew Freeman
100 Maxwell Marion

101 Kostandinos Mellonas

102 Blake Lane

103 Freddie Mercado
104 Jack Auer

105 Jedidiah Dake
106 Thomas Stout
107 Walter Bulls

108 Nicholas Hurtado
109 Robbie Clark

110 Ryan Mangus

111 Jaysen Smith

112 Mars Anguiano
113 Grant Smith

114 Matthew Johnson
115 Will Lester

116 Ben Jordan

117 Liam Baldwin
118 Jackson Watts
119 Vince Ton

120 Jase King

121 Devin Velasquez
122 Austin Watson
123 Cole Shambley
124 Cayden Fuller
125 Easton Evans
126 Aiden Shelton
127 Mark Lappen
128 Landon Keen
129 Sean Madrid

130 Charlie Simpson
131 Joshua Dequenne
132 Jayden Maldonado
133 Travis McFadden
134 Ryan Johnson
135 Braedon Twitty
136 Sean Taylor

137 Cameron Clark
138 Jaxton Strickland
139 Meshack Butler
140 Austin Pollio

141 Jordy Rojas-Argate
142 Nyan Brown

143 Zachary Soderberg
144 Will Davis

145 Colin Duvall
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North Iredell
Corvian Community
Bishop McGuinness
NC Leadership

NC Leadership
Willow Spring
Randleman

Western Guilford
Randleman
Southwest Guilford
Southwest Guilford
Avery County
Providence Grove
North Davidson
Forbush
Cornerstone Charter
Southeast Guilford
North Iredell
Corvian Community
Avery County
Western Guilford
West Stokes
Voyager Academy
Western Guilford
Pisgah

Ledford

Northwood
Southeast Guilford
Northwood
Providence Grove
Gray Stone Day
Forbush

Corvian Community
Corvian Community
Ledford

Corvian Communit
Mallard Creek
North Iredell
Western Guilford
Ledford

Southeast Guilford
Randleman
Providence Grove
Wesleyan Christian
Polk County
Mallard Creek
Willow Spring
Williams
Providence Grove

20:41.1
20:42.0
20:42.5
20:42.7
20:45.0
20:47.1
20:48.6
20:49.9
20:53.5
20:55.0
20:56.4
20:57.8
20:58.2
20:58.6
21:00.8
21:01.3
21:02.6
21:04.7
21:06.1
21:07.2
21:07.3
21:08.1
21:09.4
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:17.0
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146 Gavyn Miller
147 Jarmin Velasquez
148 Lucas Woody
149 Owen Zsuppan
150 Wes Rummage
151 Nate Banks
152 Chance Farmer
153 Everest Pettus
154 Jimmy Beasley
155 Keaton Purath
156 Jonathan Ray
157 Harrison Lee
158 Logan Seavey
159 Aydin Shibata
160 Kevin Allred
161 Jack Bacheler
162 Henry Henning
163 Eli Henning
164 Philip Teague

165 Robert Esworthy I11

166 Aaron Burgess
167 Jacob Baury

168 Gavin Vanover
169 Damon Branch
170 Kenneth Thomas
171 Zyere Griggs
172 James Bristol
173 Judah Reitnour
174 Benjamin Runner
175 Jacob Simpson
176 Max Nissen

177 Troy Geisler

178 Jack Curlee

179 Gabriel Lance
180 Henry Dollyhigh
181 Micah Oates

182 Trip Sage

183 Christian Caldwell
184 Elijah Furno

185 Austin Aney

186 Jonah Jefferson
187 Andrew Vasile
188 Tucker Young
189 Nathan Lindsay
190 Jack Oman

191 William Baker
192 Kaleb Roland
193 Colten Fuller
194 Noel Hernanadez
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Gray Stone Day
Forbush

Forbush

Willow Spring
West Stokes

The Covenant School
Wesleyan Christian
West Stokes

Gray Stone Day
Williams
Randleman
Northwood
Wesleyan Christian
Wesleyan Christian
Polk County

North Davidson
Western Guilford
Ledford
Randleman

West Stokes
Southeast Guilford
Western Guilford
Gray Stone Day
Wesleyan Christian
Southwest Guilford
Wesleyan Christian
Ledford

Southwest Guilford
South Stanly
Wesleyan Christian
Cornerstone Charter
Providence Grove
Ledford

NC Leadership
Forbush

South Stanly
Western Guilford
Freedom

West Henderson
Freedom

Southeast Guilford
Voyager Academy
Caldwell Academy
Southeast Guilford
Gray Stone Day

21:40.3
21:42.6
21:43.0
21:43.5
21:44.2
21:45.5
21:46.1
21:46.7
21:49.3
21:50.0
21:54.4
21:55.3
22:01.8
22:03.5
22:04.9
22:09.5
22:16.7
22:16.8
22:19.2
22:21.1
22:28.9
22:31.2
22:33.3
22:33.9
22:36.8
22:36.9
22:40.4
22:40.5
22:42.5
22:51.5
23:02.3
23:04.1
23:07.7
23:10.1
23:10.1
23:11.2
23:11.7
23:11.9
23:15.4
23:15.7
23:15.8
23:29.2
23:31.9
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23:38.3
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23:43.9
23:46.0
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195 Ryan Westmoreland
196 James Swindell
197 Tyler Riggan

198 Ben Boyer

199 Landyn Robbins
200 Jack Eberle

201 Nathaniel Bulger
202 Julian Holley
203 Jake Russo

204 Austin Sheaff
205 Ardon Malan
206 Robert Ballance
207 Hugo Call

208 Jacob Patterson
209 Connor Towns

210 Sebastian Sharp-Blancart

211 Corbin Tucker
212 Sam Robbins

213 Brayn Gabriel-Deleon

214 Preston Stutzman
215 Austin Shipman
216 Mason Shoptaw
217 Dominick Rinaggio
218 Kyler Wallace

219 Kyle Newnham
220 Luke Rogers

221 Braxton Ketterman
222 Diuanta Peoples
223 Wesley Parton

224 Parker Brown

225 Carter White

226 Caleb Lineberry
227 Kingston White
228 Josh Anjerok

229 Tommo Murtland
230 Keenan Rayfield

-- Kameron O'Daniel
-- Jordan Rogers
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West Henderson
North Davidson
NC Leadership
Willow Spring
West Henderson
Western Guilford
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Gray Stone Day
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Ledford

Corvian Community
Voyager Academy
Caldwell Academy
Western Guilford
Ledford

Freedom
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Caldwell Academy
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Avery County
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Caldwell Academy
Western Guilford
Western Guilford

23:51.6
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